considered an indication of the actual value of the securities.

   DILUTION

Dilution represents the difference between the offering price and the net
tangible book value per share immediately after completion of this offering. Net
tangible book value is the amount that results from subtracting total
liabilities and intangible assets from total assets. Dilution arises mainly as a
result of our arbitrary determination of the offering price of the shares being
offered. Dilution of the value of the shares you purchase is also a result of
the lower book value of the shares held by our existing stockholders.

The price of the current offering is fixed at $0.02 per common share. This price
is significantly higher than the price paid by our director and officers for
common equity since the Company's inception on January 30, 2012. There are
5,000,000 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of the date of this
prospectus.

Mr.Niklitschek, our director and president, paid $.001 per share for the
5,000,000 common shares.

Assuming completion of the offering, there will be up to 15,000,000 common
shares outstanding. The following table illustrates the per common share
dilution that may be experienced by investors at various funding levels.

Funding Level   $100,000   $75,000   $50,000   $25,000
-------------   --------   -------   -------   -------
Offering price   $0.02   $0.02   $0.02   $0.02
Net tangible book value per
 common share before offering   $0.0001   $0.0001   $0.0001   $0.0001
Increase per common share
 attributable to investors   $0.0100   $0.0085   $0.0066   $0.0040
Pro forma net tangible book
 value per common share
 after offering   $0.0100   $0.0086   $0.0067   $0.0041
Dilution to investors   $0.0100   $0.0114   $0.0133   $0.0159
Dilution as a percentage
 of offering price   50%   57%   66%   80%

Based on 5,000,000 common shares outstanding as of March 31, 2012 and total
stockholder's equity of $343 utilizing audited March 31, 2012 financial
statements.

As of March 31, 2012, the net tangible book value of our shares of common stock
was $5,000 or approximately $ 0.001 per share based upon 5,000,000 shares
outstanding.

   10
   MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OR PLAN OF OPERATION

Our cash balance is $8,443 as of March 31, 2012. We believe our cash balance is